SMART INVESTMENTS SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT

VW LEAD TO SMART STUDENTS. QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Silver Ridge Elementary School

Address 9100 SW 36 STREET, DAVIE 33328
Location Num: 3081
Board District: 6
Board Member: Manuel A. Serrano
= ADEFP Budget: $3,634,757

Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects):  $3,032,699

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001984 SSilver Ridge ES - SMART Program Renovations

CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL
7-Final Completion Q
PROJECT UPDATE

Door Hardware Replacement: Buildings 01, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09 & 10 Mechanical: Buildings 01 (controls, duct heater, ductwork, & air handlers), 02 (Complete HVAC System
Replacement), 03 (condenser, controls, & ductwork), 04 (condenser, ductwork, & 4x4 exhausts/hoods), 05 (controls, duct heater, ductwork & air handlers), 06 (condenser, controls,
duct heater, ductwork, electric unit heater, and air handler), 07 (compressor, condenser, controls, duct heater, ductwork, & air handler), 08 Controls, duct heater, ductwork, and air
handler), 09 (condenser, controls, duct heater, ductwork, electrical unit heater & air handler), 10 (condenser, duct heater, ductwork, & air handler), 11 (condenser and exhaust fan
ventilation)

PROJECT SCOPE
The project received the Certificate of Occupancy (form 110b) on 3/10/2021. Construction is complete and Change Orders are all approved. All final inspections are done. The
commissioning has been completed and submitted to the Building Department. The Certificate of Final Inspection (Form 209) was completed by the Building Dept. 11/23/2021. The

project went to the Board for Final Release/ Final Change order/ Final acceptance during the January 2022 RSBM. The 12-month warranty walkthrough was performed on January 27,
2022. The purchase orders are in the process of being closed out.

BUDGET
Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget
Design $192,000 $156,310 $35,690
Construction $2,266,319 $2,258,640 $7,679
Direct Purchase $197,374 $197,374 $0
Construction Mgmt $294,550 $294,550 $0
Contingency $26,570 $26,570
Consultants $5,886 $4,687 $1,199
Project Total: $2,982,699 $2,911,561 $71,138
FLAG:
PHASE

iE

HIRE DESIGNER HEE R

EEE EER

HIRE CONTRACTOR EEE EEEE EEEE EEEm

ACTIVE Hl EEEE EEEE En

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION [ | |

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.002594 Silver Ridge ES - SMART Program Renovations (Electrical Modifications)
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL

6- Substantial

No Risk

Completion/Closeout

PROJECT UPDATE
110B in progress.

PROJECT SCOPE

Replace 2 Electrical panels, and install new wires and surge protection devices on panels. Grounding systems to be tested by an independent testing firm to ensure proper operation
and performance with SBBC standards. Connect the existing dishwasher disconnect to the existing panel on the new breaker with new wire and conduit.

FLAG: SCHEDULE, Reason:Material/Supplier Delays

No Data Available

TRAFFIC LIGHT SCHEDULE RISK LEVEL INDICATOR

HIGH:
Anissue that canimpact the project's budget and/or schedule, a resolution is being
determined.

Anissue that may result in risks, causing an impact on the project budget and/or
schedule, with a resolution planned and in process.
LOW:
A low-rated issue with little or no impact on the project budget and/or schedule but is still
A=COM being tracked. P g
ATKINS wBROWARD



SMART INVESTMENTS SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT

VW LEAD TO SMART STUDENTS. QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Silver Ridge Elementary School
w» Address 9100 SW 36 STREET, DAVIE 33328

Location Num: 3081
" Board District: 6

Board Member: Manuel A. Serrano
~ ADEFP Budget: $3,634,757

Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects):  $3,032,699

CURRENT PHASE BUDGET ~  SCOPE

COMPLETE $100,000 cow L

DELIVERED IN PROGRESS
Classroom rugs, Pre-K & K tricycles, LCD projector, picnic benches, Ellison ~ SCOPE

Pro-Machine, laptops, laptop carts, iPad & TV production system COMPETE 369 Instruments Delivered

TECHNOLOGY

.~ SCOPE
COMPLETE 420 Items Delivered

TRAFFIC LIGHT SCHEDULE RISK LEVEL INDICATOR

HIGH:

Anissue that canimpact the project's budget and/or schedule, a resolution is being
determined.

Anissue that may result in risks, causing an impact on the project budget and/or
schedule, with a resolution planned and in process.

LOW:
A low-rated issue with little or no impact on the project budget and/or schedule but is still
A=COM being tracked. =~
ATKINS wBROWARD





